
Selected 
Criteria - Year:  2016 State:  SD Codelist 

Basis:  Business Written
Round by 
Thousands:  No

Include Zero 
Companies:  No

Line of 
Business:  Total Premium Type:  Other

Group
Code Cocode Company Name Domicile

Direct
Premiums

Written
Market
Share

Cumulative
Market
Share

904 65838 John Hancock Life Ins Co USA MI 33,605,050 30.1783% 30.1783%
304 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer NJ 18,478,353 16.5941% 46.7724%
869 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co MN 10,840,263 9.7349% 56.5072%
1348 69019 Standard Ins Co OR 7,418,245 6.6618% 63.169%
968 62944 AXA Equitable Life Ins Co NY 6,636,047 5.9594% 69.1284%
91 88072 Hartford Life Ins Co CT 6,573,018 5.9028% 75.0311%

140 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co OH 5,909,654 5.307% 80.3381%
468 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co IA 5,198,689 4.6686% 85.0067%
241 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co NY 3,300,000 2.9635% 87.9702%
306 62626 CMFG Life Ins Co IA 2,886,382 2.5921% 90.5623%

88668 Mutual Of Amer Life Ins Co NY 2,803,477 2.5176% 93.0799%
826 66915 New York Life Ins Co NY 2,580,232 2.3171% 95.397%
140 92657 Nationwide Life & Ann Ins Co OH 2,417,233 2.1707% 97.5677%
435 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co MA 1,502,185 1.349% 98.9167%
91 71153 Hartford Life & Ann Ins Co CT 537,744 0.4829% 99.3996%

468 70688 Transamerica Financial Life Ins Co NY 518,925 0.466% 99.8656%
850 67644 Penn Mut Life Ins Co PA 68,000 0.0611% 99.9267%
50 62553 Country Life Ins Co IL 39,425 0.0354% 99.9621%

704 67172 Ohio Natl Life Ins Co OH 38,181 0.0343% 99.9964%
304 93629 Prudential Retirement Ins & Ann Co CT 4,009 0.0036% 100%

20 Companies in Report 111,355,112 100% 100%
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